
Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
OPEN
1. Rossendale Harriers Team no.  63 06:10:24
63 Andy Mellor , Rob Webb 1 01:15:57 5. 01:15:57 5.
163 Joe Johnston , Joe Waller 2 01:00:51 2. 02:16:48 3.
263 Joe Ormrod , Sean Greenwood 3 00:37:09 2. 02:53:57 2.
363 Grant Cunliffe , Will Curry 4 01:07:12 2. 04:01:09 1.
463 Stephen Corbishley , Ben Kirkman 5 00:56:56 3. 04:58:05 1.
563 Jon Cleaver , Matthew Harris 6 01:12:19 5. 06:10:24 1.
2. CVFR A Team no.  11 06:12:46
11 Ben Mounsey , Adam Osborne 1 01:15:01 2. 01:15:01 2.
111 Shaun Godsman , Alex Whittem 2 01:04:20 7. 02:19:21 4.
211 George McFie , Charlie Pickins 3 00:40:45 6. 03:00:06 5.
311 Martin Howard , Andy Worster 4 01:06:36 1. 04:06:42 2.
411 Karl Gray , Gav Mulholland 5 00:55:01 1. 05:01:43 2.
511 Ed Hyland , Steve Hall 6 01:11:03 3. 06:12:46 2.
3. Wharfedale Men A Team no.  98 06:15:39
98 Matthew Athersmith , Eddie Evans 1 01:15:13 4. 01:15:13 4.
198 Ethan Hassell , Danny Drake 2 01:04:49 9. 02:20:02 6.
298 Christian Holmes , Marc Sennett 3 00:38:32 3. 02:58:34 4.
398 Ted Mason , Owen Beilby 4 01:10:54 3. 04:09:28 3.
498 Andy Cairns , Sam Green 5 00:55:10 2. 05:04:38 3.
598 Chris Miller , Lee Athersmith 6 01:11:01 2. 06:15:39 3.
4. Ilkley Harriers A Team no.  34 06:31:05
34 Tom Adams , Sam Atkinson 1 01:11:14 1. 01:11:14 1.
134 Michael Odell , Gawain Moore 2 01:03:56 5. 02:15:10 2.
234 Edward Hobbs , Sam Bentham 3 00:36:01 1. 02:51:11 1.
334 Matthew Cox , Nick Kealey 4 01:30:14 24. 04:21:25 5.
434 Danny Thompson , Dan McKeown 5 01:07:17 18. 05:28:42 7.
534 Nathan Edmundson , Jack Cummings 6 01:02:23 1. 06:31:05 4.
5. Barlick  Mens Team Team no.  9 06:39:17
9 James Craig , Thomas Corrigan 1 01:15:02 3. 01:15:02 3.
109 Matthew Watson , Gary Shaw 2 00:59:55 1. 02:14:57 1.
209 Andrew Berry , Ian Cocks 3 00:41:13 7. 02:56:10 3.
309 Ben Whitehead , Jed Whitfield 4 01:18:18 6. 04:14:28 4.
409 Nathan Smedley , David Poole 5 01:05:19 13. 05:19:47 4.
509 David Mirfield , Craig Shearer 6 01:19:30 13. 06:39:17 5.
6. Holmfirth Mens Open Team no.  30 06:39:57
30 Richard Anderson , Lewis Byram 1 01:16:47 7. 01:16:47 7.
130 Jonny McLean , Patrick Needham 2 01:03:12 4. 02:19:59 5.
230 Alex Robinson , Joe Minchella 3 00:40:41 5. 03:00:40 6.
330 Phil Hinchcliffe , Tim Brook 4 01:22:07 12. 04:22:47 6.
430 Oliver Glover , Michael Sanderson 5 01:01:57 7. 05:24:44 5.
530 Tim Street , Tommy Holroyd 6 01:15:13 6. 06:39:57 6.
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7. Stadium Runners A Team no.  80 06:45:39
80 Tom Jagger , Leo Timmins 1 01:18:13 11. 01:18:13 11.
180 Peter Martin , Michael Cottam 2 01:08:12 10. 02:26:25 7.
280 Tom Schoolar , Ian de Feu 3 00:41:28 9. 03:07:53 7.
380 Joe Baker , Luc Burnip 4 01:17:57 5. 04:25:50 7.
480 Alastair Wareham , Jamie Brannan 5 01:00:54 6. 05:26:44 6.
580 Simon Courtney , Matthew Pierson 6 01:18:55 12. 06:45:39 7.
8. Todmorden Harriers Team no.  89 06:49:10
89 Darren Tweed , StUTMB Hyslop 1 01:28:40 26. 01:28:40 26.
189 Chris Kay , Darren Shackleton 2 01:02:14 3. 02:30:54 11.
289 Joe Daley , Doni Clarke 3 00:42:38 11. 03:13:32 10.
389 Nick Barber , J Wright 4 01:19:13 9. 04:32:45 8.
489 Duncan Cannon , Ben Blosse 5 00:59:19 5. 05:32:04 8.
589 Ash Wright , Dom Leckie 6 01:17:06 9. 06:49:10 8.
9. P&B Open Team Team no.  53 06:59:38
53 Colin Walker , Neil Armitage 1 01:30:41 29. 01:30:41 29.
153 Andrew Stemp , Declan Walker 2 01:04:31 8. 02:35:12 16.
253 Fay Walsh , Rachel PIlling 3 00:46:44 21. 03:21:56 16.
353 Graham Pilling , Jake Lodge 4 01:23:17 14. 04:45:13 16.
453 Adam Graves , Jonathon Freke 5 01:03:11 9. 05:48:24 13.
553 Joe Baxter , Henry Ruddell 6 01:11:14 4. 06:59:38 9.
10. Clayton Open Team no.  21 06:59:56
21 William Walker , Adam Wale 1 01:16:01 6. 01:16:01 6.
121 Ben Cook , Andrew Porter 2 01:13:24 27. 02:29:25 9.
221 Ben Nield , Gavin Biriny 3 00:48:39 26. 03:18:04 14.
321 Andrew Laycock , Richard Stevenson 4 01:21:37 11. 04:39:41 12.
421 Jonny Hall , Martin Connolly 5 01:02:13 8. 05:41:54 9.
521 Dave Motley , Danny Fleming 6 01:18:02 11. 06:59:56 10.
11. Slaithwaite Striders Open Team no.  72 07:09:50
72 Andy Smith , Jordan Eastwood 1 01:16:52 8. 01:16:52 8.
172 Daley Graham , Cameron Sanderson 2 01:12:00 23. 02:28:52 8.
272 Rob Gibson , Jack Cooper 3 00:43:37 13. 03:12:29 9.
372 Chris Frontczak , Daniel Cannon 4 01:26:13 17. 04:38:42 11.
472 Joe Hart , Steven Cook 5 01:08:41 21. 05:47:23 12.
572 Tom Birkhead , Paul Senior 6 01:22:27 22. 07:09:50 14.
12. QRC A Team no.  57 07:13:17
57 Tom Collinge , Kole Broadfoot-Cox 1 01:18:14 12. 01:18:14 12.
157 Paul Greenwood , Chris Bartle 2 01:13:28 29. 02:31:42 12.
257 Alistair Galt , Andy Dovernor 3 00:44:14 15. 03:15:56 11.
357 Joanne Horan , Matt Thornton 4 01:32:36 33. 04:48:32 17.
457 Joe Prest , Gary Rowling 5 00:57:36 4. 05:46:08 11.
557 Andy Sudall , Michael Coe 6 01:27:09 29. 07:13:17 15.
13. Halifax Harriers A Team no.  3 07:18:41
3 Harry Johnson , Alex Franklin 1 01:18:51 13. 01:18:51 13.
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103 Ben Crowther , Ned Hughes 2 01:16:25 36. 02:35:16 17.
203 Will Cattermole , James Franklin 3 00:41:23 8. 03:16:39 12.
303 Will Stewart , Will Carver 4 01:27:39 20. 04:44:18 14.
403 Steve Sladdin , Benjamin Fellows 5 01:06:46 16. 05:51:04 17.
503 Liam Parkin , Aaron Bergen 6 01:27:37 30. 07:18:41 16.
14. Accrington Team no.  5 07:19:52
5 Glen Goodwin , James McLeod 1 01:23:07 15. 01:23:07 15.
105 Steve Burton , Chris Walton 2 01:10:45 16. 02:33:52 14.
205 Josh Woodstock , Kamil Kujawski 3 00:42:58 12. 03:16:50 13.
305 Dave Hartley , George Leach 4 01:27:52 21. 04:44:42 15.
405 Graham Morris , Chris Halstead 5 01:05:28 14. 05:50:10 16.
505 Ryan Tobin , Ben Lee 6 01:29:42 31. 07:19:52 17.
15. Pudsey Pacer A Team no.  54 07:23:27
54 Jack Cooper , Matt Livesey 1 01:28:30 24. 01:28:30 24.
154 Darran Ward , Tom Keighley 2 01:09:40 14. 02:38:10 21.
254 Rich Allen , Rob Samuels 3 00:45:10 18. 03:23:20 18.
354 Jake Birkby , James Clark 4 01:31:15 26. 04:54:35 21.
454 Mark Orbell , Rogan Ashton 5 01:10:52 29. 06:05:27 21.
554 Faye Birkby , Rob Jennings 6 01:18:00 10. 07:23:27 18.
16. Denby Dale AC OPEN Team no.  23 07:34:31
23 Adam Bloomfield , Ross McClelland 1 01:35:44 41. 01:35:44 41.
123 Pawel Cylich , Paul Fairburn 2 01:09:18 11. 02:45:02 30.
223 Andy Green , Dunstan Gibson 3 00:51:15 32. 03:36:17 29.
323 Daz Zemlik , Johnny Ridge 4 01:28:59 23. 05:05:16 27.
423 Shaun Mollart , Edwyn Tinker-Ives 5 01:07:06 17. 06:12:22 23.
523 Josh Ellis , Richard Walker 6 01:22:09 20. 07:34:31 20.
17. Hyde Park Harriers 2 Team no.  33 07:36:47
33 Mike Gallagher , Jonathan Coade 1 01:34:35 38. 01:34:35 38.
133 Adam Lomas , Thomas Moulding 2 01:04:00 6. 02:38:35 22.
233 Coralie Bell , Eliza Tazwell-Fryer 3 00:48:45 27. 03:27:20 22.
333 Colin Tranter , Will Dow 4 01:31:34 27. 04:58:54 23.
433 Sam Tecwyn , Dan Stevenson 5 01:16:32 43. 06:15:26 26.
533 Michael Vargas , Abdu Ahmed 6 01:21:21 16. 07:36:47 21.
18. Saltaire Striders Open Team no.  70 07:37:34
70 Nick Hardy , Will Kerr 1 01:27:09 22. 01:27:09 22.
170 Harry Wilkinson , Stuart Dunbar 2 01:13:01 25. 02:40:10 24.
270 Chris Hassall , Tim Mosedale 3 00:54:25 43. 03:34:35 28.
370 Victor Hearn-Yeates , John Singh 4 01:32:08 32. 05:06:43 30.
470 Loris Del'Amico , Stewart Spink 5 01:09:00 22. 06:15:43 27.
570 Russell Macfarlane , Martin Fillingham 6 01:21:51 18. 07:37:34 22.
19. KCAC Open Team no.  36 07:38:28
36 Stuart Heaviside , Adam Oakden 1 01:31:07 31. 01:31:07 31.
136 Ian Willis , Joe Rundle 2 01:11:28 18. 02:42:35 27.
236 Adam Seilicki , Ian Magee 3 00:45:03 17. 03:27:38 23.
336 Sam Downey , Ben Timbers 4 01:22:26 13. 04:50:04 18.
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436 Rick Harwood , Perry Evans 5 01:09:34 24. 05:59:38 18.
536 Ben Brosnan , Matt Richardson 6 01:38:50 48. 07:38:28 23.
20. Stainland Lions Open Team no.  87 07:41:17
87 Eddie Martin , Gavin Foster 1 01:22:49 14. 01:22:49 14.
187 Mark Pottinger , Phil Tucker 2 01:09:51 15. 02:32:40 13.
287 Richard Hand , Daniel Sykes 3 00:45:50 20. 03:18:30 15.
387 Damien Pearson , Andrew Earnshaw 4 01:38:29 41. 04:56:59 22.
487 Leon Severn , Jim Harris 5 01:17:25 46. 06:14:24 25.
587 Mark Pigford , Jamie Westwood 6 01:26:53 26. 07:41:17 25.
21. Sale Harriers Open A Team no.  67 07:48:15
67 Chris Miles , Dave Marsh 1 01:35:55 44. 01:35:55 44.
167 Pete Flecture , Chris Tait 2 01:11:53 21. 02:47:48 32.
267 Jenny Fox , Anne Chinoy 3 00:52:57 38. 03:40:45 33.
367 Jason Bowers , Oli Gaillemin 4 01:35:36 37. 05:16:21 32.
467 Elton Davies , Humberto Abreu 5 01:09:40 25. 06:26:01 33.
567 Oli Lee , Andrew Curvis 6 01:22:14 21. 07:48:15 29.
22. Northowram Pumas A Team no.  45 07:49:32
45 Chris Newton , Mar:n Klavon 1 01:23:52 17. 01:23:52 17.
145 Richard Herrington , Bryan Schalge 2 01:11:09 17. 02:35:01 15.
245 Andrew Thomson , Chris Green 3 00:50:45 31. 03:25:46 20.
345 Paul Stockdale , Luke Cranfield 4 01:26:49 19. 04:52:35 20.
445 Andy Sales , Aaron Bower 5 01:09:57 27. 06:02:32 20.
545 Damian Yeadon , Richard Young 6 01:47:00 62. 07:49:32 30.
23. Ilkley Harriers B Team no.  35 07:51:17
35 Gavin Lamb , Steven Gott 1 01:27:58 23. 01:27:58 23.
135 Matthew Kennedy , Justin Pierce 2 01:11:45 19. 02:39:43 23.
235 Tom Lally , James Mangeolles 3 00:59:26 64. 03:39:09 32.
335 Forrest Hamilton , Harry Brook-Dobson 4 01:26:30 18. 05:05:39 28.
435 Nuno Cesar de Sa , Peter Shelley 5 01:13:26 33. 06:19:05 30.
535 Ritchie Williamson , Tony Pye 6 01:32:12 33. 07:51:17 31.
24. Baildon A Team no.  6 08:00:46
6 Michael Malyon , Quentin Lewis 1 01:29:59 28. 01:29:59 28.
106 Bernie Bowden , James Kirk 2 01:24:08 52. 02:54:07 41.
206 Lucy Baston , Greg Edgley 3 00:43:47 14. 03:37:54 30.
306 Dan O'Brien , Simon Woodhead 4 01:43:10 54. 05:21:04 36.
406 Max Ross , Josh Yeadon 5 01:04:10 10. 06:25:14 32.
506 Richard George , James Wright 6 01:35:32 41. 08:00:46 33.
25. Wharfedale Men B Team no.  99 08:00:52
99 Tim Chadwick , Ian Sadler 1 01:33:55 36. 01:33:55 36.
199 Declan Bulmer , Paul Crabtree 2 01:09:28 13. 02:43:23 29.
299 Jason Schofield , Dan Pratt 3 00:47:43 23. 03:31:06 26.
399 James Allard , Ryan Cowley 4 01:31:43 28. 05:02:49 26.
499 Chris Jones , Fred Maier 5 01:04:26 12. 06:07:15 22.
599 Tony Shepherd , John Thompson 6 01:53:37 73. 08:00:52 34.
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26. Middleton Harriers A Team no.  43 08:09:42
43 Andy Smith , Jordan Hughes 1 01:42:59 59. 01:42:59 59.
143 Leon Wint , Leo Cain 2 01:14:09 32. 02:57:08 44.
243 Martin Sampson , Darren Sharples 3 00:55:55 47. 03:53:03 45.
343 John Weaver , Paul Quine 4 01:31:51 30. 05:24:54 39.
443 Anthony Campbell , Matty Lever 5 01:09:54 26. 06:34:48 36.
543 Aaron Marsh , John Bell 6 01:34:54 38. 08:09:42 35.
27. Pudsey Pacers B Team no.  55 08:15:09
55 Jon Greenwood , Zagi Bashir 1 01:33:39 35. 01:33:39 35.
155 Anna Keys , Nigel Armitage 2 01:18:18 41. 02:51:57 36.
255 Chris Simpson , Gareth Millard 3 00:52:09 36. 03:44:06 37.
355 Jamie Hayes , Martin Bennett Stanley 4 01:42:45 50. 05:26:51 41.
455 Morv Wallace , Christophe Martyn 5 01:17:26 47. 06:44:17 40.
555 Paige Lockwood , Gemma Callaghen 6 01:30:52 32. 08:15:09 38.
28. Preston Harriers Open Team no.  51 08:17:39
51 Alistair Palmer , Andy Cottam 1 01:24:31 19. 01:24:31 19.
151 Darren McDermott , Gethin Butler 2 01:13:26 28. 02:37:57 20.
251 John Griffiths , John Rainford 3 00:48:01 25. 03:25:58 21.
351 Mike Burnham , Tom Brown 4 01:54:27 75. 05:20:25 34.
451 Tom Prescott , Rob Worsey 5 01:14:09 36. 06:34:34 35.
551 Steve Needham , Steve Mort 6 01:43:05 57. 08:17:39 39.
29. Harrogate Harriers A Team no.  26 08:30:07
26 Davina Ellis , Darren West 1 01:31:32 32. 01:31:32 32.
126 Gary Wilkinson , Helen Williams 2 01:43:04 83. 03:14:36 61.
226 Elizabeth Taylor , Sue Moul 3 00:59:23 63. 04:13:59 62.
326 Douglas Scott , Simon Staiano 4 01:35:31 36. 05:49:30 53.
426 Hayden Adams , James Strutt 5 01:16:45 45. 07:06:15 50.
526 Gareth Somerville , Timothey Richardson 6 01:23:52 23. 08:30:07 42.
30. Trawden AC Open Team no.  95 08:34:16
95 Molly Ralphson , Dean Ralphson 1 01:35:46 42. 01:35:46 42.
195 Frazer Durris , Scott Berry 2 01:15:02 34. 02:50:48 34.
295 Shaun Windle , Brent Gardner 3 00:47:56 24. 03:38:44 31.
395 Stuart Hayton , Darren Parkinson 4 01:53:36 74. 05:32:20 43.
495 John Thompson , Chris Burfitt 5 01:12:42 31. 06:45:02 41.
595 Adrian Blackledge , Julie Townson 6 01:49:14 66. 08:34:16 43.
31. Lindley Running Club A Team no.  38 08:39:54
38 Paul Crossley , Patrick Conaghan 1 01:29:04 27. 01:29:04 27.
138 Jason Fox , Josh Michaels 2 01:27:05 59. 02:56:09 43.
238 Rob Overton , Nigel Taylor 3 00:47:35 22. 03:43:44 36.
338 Luke Peacock , Darren Bradshaw 4 01:56:12 79. 05:39:56 47.
438 John Venters , Robert Booth 5 01:20:18 51. 07:00:14 46.
538 Nick Finelli , Allistair Cook 6 01:39:40 51. 08:39:54 45.
32. Rochdale Harriers Men's Team Team no.  61 08:40:49
61 Gaz Chambers , Leon Aston 1 01:42:38 56. 01:42:38 56.
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161 Jeff McCarthy , Bruno Rolinha 2 01:28:48 62. 03:11:26 56.
261 Chris Ransome , Michael Jackson 3 00:53:39 39. 04:05:05 53.
361 Pete Butterworth , Decland Harrison 4 01:43:12 55. 05:48:17 52.
461 Kurtis Vincent , Tom Wilson 5 01:14:04 35. 07:02:21 49.
561 Lee Meadowcroft , Johnny Lawler 6 01:38:28 45. 08:40:49 46.
33. Gastropods Team no.  78 08:45:55
78 Richard Smith , Sean Suttle 1 01:35:53 43. 01:35:53 43.
178 Adam Wilkinson , Sean Oldroyd 2 01:16:09 35. 02:52:02 38.
278 Jamie Lund , Sean Lindsey 3 00:56:02 48. 03:48:04 41.
378 Michael Wood , Jason Cartlidge 4 01:34:31 35. 05:22:35 37.
478 Ian Hesselden , Chris Smart 5 01:15:49 41. 06:38:24 39.
578 Oli Hall , George King 6 02:07:31 89. 08:45:55 47.
34. DRR Open 1 Team no.  24 08:52:16
24 Mikey Brown , Mark Holden 1 01:31:05 30. 01:31:05 30.
124 Florin Kurut , Robert Stenhouse 2 01:21:32 48. 02:52:37 40.
224 Treena Johnson , Andrew Byram 3 00:57:20 52. 03:49:57 43.
324 Edward Revell , Gerard Skippins 4 01:30:19 25. 05:20:16 33.
424 Tim Rowling , Stephen Chapman 5 01:28:49 63. 06:49:05 43.
524 Andy Wilson , Matt Dawson 6 02:03:11 83. 08:52:16 52.
35. Mixed Up All Stars Team no.  92 08:52:16
92 Nev Drake , Jon Wilson 1 01:41:22 54. 01:41:22 54.
192 Will Tyson , Rebecca Howell 2 01:16:38 37. 02:58:00 45.
292 Kath Brearley , Lisa Miles 3 00:57:29 54. 03:55:29 46.
392 Dave Weedon , Dave Collins 4 01:38:25 40. 05:33:54 45.
492 Claire Alger , Katherine Ddaer 5 01:34:58 75. 07:08:52 52.
592 Toby Leckie , Chris Pickens 6 01:43:24 58. 08:52:16 53.
36. QRC B Team no.  58 08:52:52
58 Carl Heron , Lynne Robinson 1 01:45:43 66. 01:45:43 66.
158 Chris Hillam , Wasim Hussain 2 01:27:08 60. 03:12:51 58.
258 Tali Faulkner , Mike Peel 3 00:58:49 60. 04:11:40 59.
358 Graham Rhodes , Beth Shaw 4 01:47:09 64. 05:58:49 61.
458 Andrew Paterson , Stacey Cleal 5 01:21:12 53. 07:20:01 56.
558 Richard Brook , Simon Brady 6 01:32:51 35. 08:52:52 54.
37. Skipton AC Team no.  71 08:57:42
71 Neil Maloney , Donald Kennedy 1 01:36:25 47. 01:36:25 47.
171 Joel Dalby , Hilary Seward 2 01:43:11 85. 03:19:36 66.
271 Amy Lewis , Sharon Hudson 3 01:00:07 66. 04:19:43 65.
371 John Coates , Linda Sanderson 4 01:51:57 73. 06:11:40 65.
471 Richard Parker , Jo Lewis 5 01:23:57 56. 07:35:37 63.
571 Tom Fryars , Jack Acornley 6 01:22:05 19. 08:57:42 55.
38. Valley Striders AC Team no.  96 08:58:45
96 Tony Mills , Paul Smith 1 01:41:12 53. 01:41:12 53.
196 Samantha Harris , Sean Cook 2 01:30:21 67. 03:11:33 57.
296 Tahir Akhtar , Keith Brewster 3 00:53:49 40. 04:05:22 54.
396 Simon Vallance , Richard Irvine 4 01:44:34 58. 05:49:56 54.
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496 Agnieska Felska , Chris Sawyer 5 01:36:09 78. 07:26:05 59.
596 Daryl Hibberd , Jonathan Pownall 6 01:32:40 34. 08:58:45 56.
39. mac.green Team no.  40 09:05:49
40 penny ditchfield , josh elliott 1 01:43:50 60. 01:43:50 60.
140 pete dukes , callum liburd 2 01:20:03 45. 03:03:53 49.
240 david bull , Matthew croughan 3 01:02:39 70. 04:06:32 55.
340 Mike harrison , John gray 4 01:49:33 70. 05:56:05 60.
440 James stables , Mark hoath 5 01:24:53 59. 07:20:58 58.
540 Ian heccleshall , Sara lewis 6 01:44:51 60. 09:05:49 59.
40. Stadium Runners B Team no.  81 09:07:08
81 Kieran O Prey , Andy Doig 1 01:36:19 46. 01:36:19 46.
181 Matthew Smith , Rob Hoult 2 01:29:19 63. 03:05:38 52.
281 Ian Bitcon , Carl Lecomber 3 01:04:44 76. 04:10:22 57.
381 Mark Davies , Ian Whalley 4 01:40:16 46. 05:50:38 56.
481 Andrew Smithson , John Cottam 5 01:35:33 76. 07:26:11 60.
581 Matthew Pattison , Kieran Welsh 6 01:40:57 52. 09:07:08 60.
41. Halifax HarriersTeam Phoenix Team no.  2 09:14:40
2 David Ingle , Marc Zeller 1 01:49:44 69. 01:49:44 69.
102 Mark Crabtree , Sunny Curwen 2 01:29:19 64. 03:19:03 65.
202 Chris Hall , Keith Lemon 3 00:55:45 46. 04:14:48 63.
302 Howard Coney , Maksymillian Stytsun 4 01:44:42 59. 05:59:30 62.
402 Robert Hick , James O'Rourke 5 01:15:40 39. 07:15:10 55.
502 Sharon Cousen , Nigel Jamieson 6 01:59:30 82. 09:14:40 61.
42. Trail Tuesday Team no.  93 09:16:24
93 Robert Hatfield , Kevin Norton 1 01:35:14 39. 01:35:14 39.
193 Dan Friend , Harriet Tanton-Smith 2 01:23:25 49. 02:58:39 47.
293 Holly Whitworth , Emily Wilson 3 01:06:02 78. 04:04:41 52.
393 Jude Chadwick , Kate Allinson 4 01:47:50 65. 05:52:31 57.
493 Simon Richardson , Ian Boulger 5 01:27:33 61. 07:20:04 57.
593 Jack Lyons , Adam Taylor 6 01:56:20 76. 09:16:24 62.
43. Sale Harriers Open B Team no.  68 09:28:36
68 James Walsh , Aidan Rafetery 1 01:38:26 51. 01:38:26 51.
168 Frank Cordingley , Jackie Cordingley 2 01:35:37 73. 03:14:03 60.
268 Julia Reynolds , Rob Marsden 3 00:58:05 56. 04:12:08 60.
368 Sarah Goulden , Bizunesh Deggefa 4 01:49:11 69. 06:01:19 63.
468 Carla Ousey , Tracy Taylor 5 01:34:26 72. 07:35:45 64.
568 Richard Ousey , Wendy Terry 6 01:52:51 71. 09:28:36 66.
44. Rochdale Harriers Open Team Team no.  62 09:51:04
62 Mark Walker , Jonathan Lupton 1 01:55:07 74. 01:55:07 74.
162 David Bull , Corina Haynes 2 01:35:06 71. 03:30:13 70.
262 Andy Whitehouse , Nick Barton 3 01:01:36 69. 04:31:49 70.
362 John Mayall , Steve leak 4 01:46:28 61. 06:18:17 69.
462 Bryony Sherry , Meg Hooson 5 01:34:25 71. 07:52:42 69.
562 Neil Eaton , Dan Fenwick 6 01:58:22 79. 09:51:04 73.
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45. Stainland Lions Mixed 3 Team no.  86 10:31:26
86 Ranj Uppal , Lance Parker 1 02:17:21 94. 02:17:21 95.
186 Laura Goodwin , John Bassinder 2 01:37:11 75. 03:54:32 90.
286 Kevin Jaggar , Michelle Rushby 3 01:03:03 72. 04:57:35 86.
386 Steven Crowther , Stuart Williamson 4 01:48:13 66. 06:45:48 81.
486 Amjid Khan , Andrew Falkingbridge 5 01:41:03 88. 08:26:51 83.
586 Ben Golding-Smith , John Ingles 6 02:04:35 86. 10:31:26 83.
46. DRR Open 2 Team no.  25 11:06:17
25 Harun Umarji , Maimoona Sheikh 1 01:57:19 76. 01:57:19 76.
125 Anna Eastwood-Jackson , Keiran Pickles 2 01:50:17 90. 03:47:36 88.
225 Suzanne Fennell , Pauline Pham 3 01:19:27 93. 05:07:03 91.
325 Steve Laffey , Mark Blackburn 4 02:17:43 91. 07:24:46 89.
425 Olga McMahon , Amy Linley 5 01:37:59 80. 09:02:45 88.
525 Phil Mountain , Simon Cope 6 02:03:32 84. 11:06:17 89.
47. Pudsey Pacers C Team no.  56 11:30:26
56 Steve Bond , Steve Pattison 1 02:12:23 90. 02:12:23 90.
156 Andy Walker , Michael Speight 2 01:45:33 86. 03:57:56 92.
256 Juliette Ward , Samantha Fedzin 3 01:42:11 97. 05:40:07 98.
356 Linda Bullock , Martin Bullock 4 02:29:42 94. 08:09:49 97.
456 Phil Lonsdale , Darren Keighley 5 01:21:14 54. 09:31:03 95.
556 Kate Smithson , David Burdon 6 01:59:23 81. 11:30:26 92.
48. Spectrum Striders Team no.  79 11:37:15
79 Rob Hough , Steve Burtham 1 01:45:14 62. 01:45:14 62.
179 Ran Macka , Anthony Atkinson 2 01:55:11 93. 03:40:25 81.
279 Lisa Mackay , Alan Brady 3 01:37:41 96. 05:18:06 95.
379 Geoff Hand , Richard McIlwaine 4 02:10:20 89. 07:28:26 92.
479 Malcolm Hughes , David McGowan 5 01:55:40 95. 09:24:06 93.
579 Kate Johnson , Nikki Dack 6 02:13:09 94. 11:37:15 94.
49. Middleton Harriers Team no.  42 11:43:17
42 Jo Bishop , Rob Bishop 1 02:12:29 91. 02:12:29 91.
142 Alan Garvey , Steve Vasiliou 2 01:52:55 92. 04:05:24 96.
242 Louise Butterworth , Dawn Anderson 3 01:28:03 95. 05:33:27 97.
342 Sandra McGrail , Anthony Walsh 4 02:09:31 87. 07:42:58 96.
442 Catherine Murphy , Craig Sutherland 5 01:53:30 94. 09:36:28 97.
542 John Weaver , Ashley McCabe 6 02:06:49 88. 11:43:17 97.

Number of records: 294
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